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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 93 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tari.ff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I 
I MFN. 

I 

II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To* 

\ 

29.24.09 Choline Chloride 98 percent crystals .. . . .. Free . . Free 10.8 93 1/9/69 31/12/69 
29.24.09 Choline Chloride 70 percent solution without corrosion Free .. Free 10.8 93 1/9/69 31/12/69 

inhibitor (see also 38.19.99) 
30.03.09 Chlor-Trimeton: .. .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.4 

repetabs .. .. . . .. . . 93 1/7/67 31/12/72 
syrup . . . . .. .. . . . . 93 1/7/67 31/12/72 
tablets .; . . .. . . . . .. 93 1/7/67 31/12/72 

30.03.09 Inderal .. . . .. .. . . . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 93 1/7/67 31/12/75 
30.03.09 L.P.V. capsules . . .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.1 93 1/9/69 31/12/70 
84.59.39 Presses, ammunition reloading .. .. .. Free 20% i 25% 10.2 93 I 1/9/69 30/8/74 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

60.01.05}1 Fabrics, unprinted, other than: 
60.01.06 
Deter'n , 

DETERMINATION 

25% 
or 

per lb 30c 

40% 
or 

30c 
plus 
15% 

whichever rate returns the 
higher duty 

"Kanekalon" curtain net produced by a knitting process I I 

Decision Cancelled: 

30. 03 . 09 I Inderal 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of October 1969. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

. . I 

93 1/3/69 30/9/70 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 15 OCTOBER 1969 

Liabilities $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 

.. 169,791,882 

(b) Banlcs .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

$ 
59,260,809 
38,384,464 
3,297,313 

47,060,294 
~~~~- 148,002,880 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand 

currency- $ 
(a) Demand 450;665 
(b) Time . . 15,569,003 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

16,019,668 
5,625,949 

17,997,251 

$357,437,630 

23 October 1969. 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c} Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
{b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
85,136,294 
42,877,704 

3,971 
119,671,354 
15,623,000 

73,897,752 
147,000 

$ 
796,651 

128,013,998 
5,382,398 
5,100,000 

135,298,325 

~~~~- 74,044,752 
8,801,506 

$357,437,630 

M. R. HUTION, Chief Accountant. 


