TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 93

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods							Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
								MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
29.24.09	Choline Chloride	98 perc	ent crysta	ıls			Free		Free	10.8	93	1/9/69	31/12/69
29.24.09	Choline Chloride 70 percent solution without corrosion inhibitor (see also 38.19.99)						Free		Free	10.8	93	1/9/69	31/12/69
30.03.09	Chlor-Trimeton:		••				Free	20%	25%	23.4			
	repetabs		• •								93	1/7/67	31/12/72
	syrup									-	93	1/7/67	31/12/72
	tablets			٠.							93	1/7/67	31/12/72
30.03.09	Inderal		• •				Free	20%	25%	23.3	93	1/7/67	31/12/75
30.03.09	L.P.V. capsules						Free	20%	25%	23.1	93	1/9/69	31/12/70
84.59.39	Presses, ammunition reloading					Free	20%	25%	10.2	93	1/9/69	30/8/74	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

	DETERMINA	TION								
60.01.05	Fabrics, unprinted, other than:									
60.01.06		25%		40%	••					
Deter'n		or		or						
	per 1b	30c		30c						
				plus						
				15%						
		whichever rate returns the higher duty								
	"Kanekalon" curtain net produced by a knitting process			İ	l	93	1/3/69	30/9/70		
Miscellaneous										

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of October 1969.

Decision Cancelled: 30.03.09 | Inderal

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 15 OCTOBER 1969

	Liabilities			\$			Assets	\$			
Notes in circulation					169,791,882	Gold					796,651
Demand deposits—				\$		Overseas assets-					
(a) State		• •	59	,260,809		(a) Current a	ccounts	and short-	term	\$	
(b) Banks			38	384,464		bills				85,136,294	
(c) Marketing accou	ints		3	,297,313		(b) Investmen	nts			42,877,704	
(d) Other			47.	060,294							128,013,998
• •					148,002,880	New Zealand co	oin			• •	5,382,398
Time deposits						Discounts				• •	5,100,000
Liabilities in currence	ies oth	er than	New	Zealand		Advances—					
currency-				\$		(a) To the St	ate (incl	luding Trea	ısury		
(a) Demand				450,665		bills)				3,971	
(b) Time			15	,569,003		(b) To marke		ounts		119,671,354	
			-		16,019,668	(c) Other adv	ances			15,623,000	
Other liabilities					5,625,949						135,298,325
Capital accounts—						Investments in					
(a) General Reserve	Fund			,000,000		(a) N.Z. Gov	ernment	securities		73,897,752	
(b) Other reserves		• •	14	,997,251		(b) Other	• •			147,000	
					17,997,251						- 74,044,752
						Other assets	• •		• •	• •	8,801,506
					P257 427 620					-	\$357,437,630
					\$357,437,630					•	
				•						•	

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

23 October 1969.